Test Report： ERPF-400-24
400W Single Output Switching Power Supply

 DESIGN VERIFY TEST

Output Function Test

Input Function Test

Protection Function Test

Component Stress Test

 SAFETY & E.M.C. TEST

Safety Test

E.M.C. Test

 RELIABILITY TEST

Environment Test

 400W S ing le  Ou tpu t  Sw i t ch ing  Power  Supp ly  ERPF-400 series

Model： ERPF-400-24   Test Report   2 / 8

 DESIGN VERIFY TEST

OUTPUT FUNCTION TEST
NO TEST ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITION RESULT

1 OUTPUT VOLTAGE

ADJUST RANGE

(For A-Type only)

 21.6 V~26.4 V I/P： 230VAC

O/P：NO LOAD

Ta：25℃

   20.81 V~   27.82 V

2 OUTPUT VOLTAGE

TOLERANCE

 -1%~+1% I/P： 90VAC / 264VAC

O/P：FULL/ NO LOAD

Ta：25℃

   -0.25%~  0.50 %

3 LINE REGULATION -0.5%~+0.5% I/P： 200VAC ~ 264VAC

O/P：FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

0%~   0%

4 LOAD REGULATION -0.5%~+0.5% I/P： 230VAC

O/P：FULL ~NO LOAD

Ta：25℃

-0.12% ~ 0.12%

5 OVER/UNDERSHOOT TEST  <±5 % I/P： 230VAC

O/P：FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

<5 %

6 RIPPLE & NOISE (Max)  150mVp-p I/P： 230VAC

O/P：FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

   45.2 mVp-p

high frequency：

low frequency：

7 SET UP TIME(Max)

  230VAC/ 2000ms

115VAC/ 3000ms

I/P： 230 VAC

I/P： 115 VAC

O/P：FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

230VAC/   528  ms

115VAC/   880  ms

INPUT=230VAC/50HZ @ FULL LOAD

CH1： Output Voltage  CH2：AC Input Voltage

INPUT=115VAC/60HZ @ FULL LOAD

CH1： Output Voltage  CH2：AC Input Voltage

 400W S ing le  Ou tpu t  Sw i t ch ing  Power  Supp ly  ERPF-400 series

Model： ERPF-400-24   Test Report   3 / 8